Student Body Fines/Fees Review
2019-2020

At the request of the Parkrose School Board, the Business Office included a review of fees collected at our schools from our
students during the internal audit. Each school was asked to provide a fees list and also asked to provide information about
any fees collected that were not a part of the list. Below is a summary of the individual fees identified by the schools as fees
they collect for, a summary of who is paying this fee and if discounts are offered. The Middle and High Schools have additional
information regarding discounts that are detailed below each respective school's list. The ability to charge fees to students is

governed hv ORS 339.155.
Based on current fees our schools are charging and a review of ORS 339.155 (Prohibitions of certain fees as condition of

admission), it is the recommendation of the Business Office that the Superintendant and Business Office work together to
develop an AR regarding student fees.

|Prescott Name of Fine/Fee S Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
Supplies Fee $25.00|Everyone No
Additional Supply List

|Russe|l Name of Fine/Fee S Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
No Fees - School Supply List

[Sacramento Name of Fine/Fee $ Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
No Fees - School Supply List

|Shaver Name of Fine/Fee S Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
No Fees - School Supply List

[Middle School Name of Fine/Fee $ Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
Band Class Fee $25.00(Band Students Yes **
Band Instrument Fee $50.00|Band Students Yes **
8th Grade Fee $15.00(8th Graders None
Binder $30.00|Enrolled Students N/A
Locker $5.00{6th Grade and New Students [None
Planner $7.00|Enrolled Students None
PE Uniform $15.00|Enrolled Students None
PE Shirt $7.50|Enrolled Students None
PE Shorts $7.50|Enrolled Students N/A
AVID Shirt $6.00|AVID Students Yes **
Choir Fee TBA|Choir Students TBA
** If a student cannot pay a fee, the student needs to tell the counselor that they can't pay a fee and the
counselor will email the appropriate school secretary to remove the fees. The school has a spreadsheet to track
fee waivers.

[High School Name of Fine/Fee $ Amount Who Pays? Discounts?
Freshman Fee $50.00(Freshman None
Planner $7.00|All Students None
Art $5.00 - $15.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
Band/Keyboarding $5.00 - $30.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
Band Instrument Fee $50.00(All Rentals None
Choir $10.00 - $30.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
TV/Video Productions $5.00 - $30.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
Technical Theater $5.00 - $30.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
Business $5.00 - $15.00|Enrolled Students Reg/Reduced/Free
FBLA Membership Dues $25.00|Business Students None
Student Activity Card $20.00 - $30.00|ASB Sticker Only Reg/Reduced/Free
Athletics $90.00 - $30.00(Individual Reg/Reduced/Free
Athletics - Individual Max $60.00 - $180.00|Ind. Max Reg/Reduced/Free
Athletics - Family Max $130.00 - $250.00|Family Max Reg/Reduced/Free
Yearbook $55.00(Interested Students None
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|High School Name of Fine/Fee S Amount Who Pays? Discounts?

PE Uniforms $15.00|All PE Students None

Marching Uniform Cleaning $15.00(Band Students None

Marching Shoes $30.00|Band Students None

Marching T-Shirt $10.00|Band Students None

Concert Dress $65.00(Band Students None

Concert Tuxedo $110.00|Band Students None

Choir Dress $65.00(Choir Students None

Debs Dress $110.00|Choir Students None

Shoes $30.00(Choir Students None

Choir T-Shirt $10.00(Choir Students None

A-Choir Tuxedo $110.00|Choir Students None

Mens Chorale Vest & Tie $30.00(|Chorale Students None

Avid Fee - T Shirt $5.00|Avid Students None

AP Testing $69.00(AP Students Free Lunch Eligible

Cheer Uniform & Shoes $67.00(Cheer Students None

Boys Basketball Uniform $20.00(|Basketball Students None

Approximately 50% fundraise for all fees for band and choir.

If fees are not paid, they cannot attend dances, etc. This is not strictly enforced, but they are heavily encouraged

to make a payment (any amount) on the fees.

Gateway students do not pay fees unless optional extras (Yearbook, ASB Sticker)




